

NOTICE OF THE DULUTH AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARD MEETING

PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 13D.02

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN Duluth Airport Authority will hold a *special* meeting on **Friday, March 8th, 2024 at 10:00 a.m**. in the Amatuzio Conference Room, Third Floor, in the Duluth International Airport Terminal Building, 4701 Grinden Drive, Duluth, MN 55811

The meeting will be closed as permitted by the attorney-client privilege (section 13D.05, subdivision 3 (b)) to discuss the Duluth Airport Authority's potential involvement in Moline Machinery, LLC et al. v. City of Duluth, Case No. 69DU-CV-21-1668, which disputes the City's calculation and assessment of storm water fees to nonresidential properties.

Members of the public may monitor the meeting until it is closed to the public by clicking below to access the meeting by Microsoft Teams:

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting
Meeting ID: 224 013 294 946
Passcode: mQfomW
Download Teams | Join on the web

The public may express their comments for consideration by the Duluth Airport Authority prior to the meeting by email or in writing to daa@duluthairport.com or to Duluth Airport Authority, 4701 Grinden Drive, Duluth, MN 55811.

phone: (218)-727-2968 fax: (218) 727-2960 DAA@duluthairport.com duluthairport.com